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Weston Road Paving 2019-2023

Road Paving by Year

Road Year Paved Road Type
Repair 
Class Mileage Square Yds Cost Comments

School Road 2019 CO Minor 0.13 1,600 55,000$             Partial (~600')
Old Mill Road 2019 LO Minor 0.67 7,024 59,471$             
Codfish Lane 2019 LO Major 0.53 6,271 81,143$             Completed prior to Beta study
Cannondale Road 2019 LO Major 0.46 5,927 53,847$             Completed prior to Beta study

1.79 20,822             249,461$          Ave Cost $11.98/sq yd
Little Fox Lane 2020 LO Minor 0.5 6,435 257,415$          
Norfield Road 2020 CO Prevent 0.67 9,397 56,380$             
North Avenue 2020 LO Major 0.23 2,460 98,405$             
Steep Hill Road 2020 CO Prevent 0.95 14,468 224,304$          Partial (Old Hyde to Tannery S)

2.35 32,760             636,504$          Ave Cost $19.43/sq yd
Farrell Road 2021 LO Minor 0.36 3,500 127,100$          Partial (Steep Hill to #30)
Godfrey Road West 2021 LO Minor 1.13 15,869 187,200$          
Goodhill Road Ext 2021 LO Minor 0.5 10,672 165,100$          
Lagner Lane 2021 LO Major 0.46 4,358 112,840$          
Lords Highway East 2021 LO Prevent 0.3 4,234 63,900$             Partial (Richmond to Davis)
Marschall Lane 2021 LO/CS/DE Major 0.13 1,863 43,875$             
Steep Hill Road 2021 LO Prevent 1.06 16,170 236,925$          Partial (Tannery to Davis)
Tobacco Road 2021 LO/CS/DE Major 0.38 3,570 105,300$          

4.32 60,236             1,042,240$      Ave Cost $17.30/sq yd
Davis Hill Road 2022 CO Prevent 1.55 22,600 299,500$          Partial (Valley Forge to Steep Hill)
Farrell Road 2022 LO Minor 0.48 4,760 89,500$             Patrial (Good Hill to #30)
Lords Highway 2022 LO Major 0.75 9,687 145,000$          Partial (Newtown to Birch Hill)
Merry Lane 2022 LO Major 0.73 10,232 275,500$          
Tannery Lane South 2022 LO Major 0.53 6,836 105,650$          
Trails End Road 2022 LO Major 0.76 10,702 232,600$          

4.8 64,817             1,147,750$      Ave Cost $17.71/sq yd
Briar Oak Drive 2023 LO Major 0.51 7,130 129,900$          
Broad Street 2023 LO Minor 0.48 6,716 189,000$          
Covenant Lane 2023 LO Minor 0.26 1,256 67,900$             
Fall Ridge Road 2023 LO Major 0.11 1,557 59,000$             
Graylock Road 2023 LO/CS/DE Major 0.09 873 26,250$             
Greenfield Drive 2023 LO Minor 0.7 9,819 83,900$             
Heritage Lane 2023 LO/CS/DE Minor 0.35 4,527 187,500$          
High Noon Road 2023 LO Major 0.63 7,376 99,000$             
Hillside Road North 2023 LO Minor 0.12 1,377 32,500$             
Joanne Lane 2023 LO Major 0.46 6,987 137,500$          
Kettle Creek Road 2023 LO Minor 1.21 15,652 349,000$          
Laurel Lake West 2023 LO Minor 0.22 2,831 59,000$             
Stonehenge Road 2023 LO Minor 0.47 4,409 92,900$             
Thorp Drive 2023 LO Minor 0.31 4,422 67,900$             
Tubbs Spring Court 2023 LO/CS/DE Major 0.13 1,790 27,900$             
White Oak Lane 2023 LO Major 0.23 3,178 93,900$             

6.28 79,900             1,703,050$      Ave Cost $21.31/sq yd

Total 19.54 258,535          4,779,005$      Ave Cost $18.48/sq yd
Network 81.07 1,075,622     
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Road Paving by Road Type

Road Year Paved Road Type
Repair 
Class Mileage Square Yds Cost Comments

School Road 2019 CO Minor 0.13 1,600 55,000$             Partial (~600')
Norfield Road 2020 CO Prevent 0.67 9,397 56,380$             
Steep Hill Road 2020 CO Prevent 0.95 14,468 224,304$          Partial (Old Hyde to Tannery S)
Davis Hill Road 2022 CO Prevent 1.55 22,600 299,500$          Partial (Valley Forge to Steep Hill)

Sub-Total 3.3 48,065             635,184$          
Percent (%) 16.9% 18.6% 13.3%

Old Mill Road 2019 LO Minor 0.67 7,024 59,471$             
Codfish Lane 2019 LO No Maint 0.53 6,271 81,143$             
Cannondale Road 2019 LO No Maint 0.46 5,927 53,847$             
Little Fox Lane 2020 LO Minor 0.5 6,435 257,415$          
North Avenue 2020 LO Major 0.23 2,460 98,405$             
Farrell Road 2021 LO Minor 0.36 3,500 127,100$          Partial (Steep Hill to #30)
Godfrey Road West 2021 LO Minor 1.13 15,869 187,200$          
Goodhill Road Ext 2021 LO Minor 0.5 10,672 165,100$          
Lagner Lane 2021 LO Major 0.46 4,358 112,840$          
Lords Highway East 2021 LO Prevent 0.3 4,234 63,900$             Partial (Richmond to Davis)
Steep Hill Road 2021 LO Prevent 1.06 16,170 236,925$          Partial (Tannery to Davis)
Farrell Road 2022 LO Minor 0.48 4,760 89,500$             Patrial (Good Hill to #30)
Lords Highway 2022 LO Major 0.75 9,687 145,000$          Partial (Newtown to Birch Hill)
Merry Lane 2022 LO Major 0.73 10,232 275,500$          
Tannery Lane South 2022 LO Major 0.53 6,836 105,650$          
Trails End Road 2022 LO Major 0.76 10,702 232,600$          
Briar Oak Drive 2023 LO Major 0.51 7,130 129,900$          
Broad Street 2023 LO Minor 0.48 6,716 189,000$          
Covenant Lane 2023 LO Minor 0.26 1,256 67,900$             
Fall Ridge Road 2023 LO Major 0.11 1,557 59,000$             
Greenfield Drive 2023 LO Minor 0.7 9,819 83,900$             
High Noon Road 2023 LO Major 0.63 7,376 99,000$             
Hillside Road North 2023 LO Minor 0.12 1,377 32,500$             
Joanne Lane 2023 LO Major 0.46 6,987 137,500$          
Kettle Creek Road 2023 LO Minor 1.21 15,652 349,000$          
Laurel Lake West 2023 LO Minor 0.22 2,831 59,000$             
Stonehenge Road 2023 LO Minor 0.47 4,409 92,900$             
Thorp Drive 2023 LO Minor 0.31 4,422 67,900$             
White Oak Lane 2023 LO Major 0.23 3,178 93,900$             

Sub-Total 15.16 197,847          3,752,996$      
Percent (%) 77.6% 76.5% 78.5%

Marschall Lane 2021 LO/CS/DE Major 0.13 1,863 43,875$             
Tobacco Road 2021 LO/CS/DE Major 0.38 3,570 105,300$          
Graylock Road 2023 LO/CS/DE Major 0.09 873 26,250$             
Heritage Lane 2023 LO/CS/DE Minor 0.35 4,527 187,500$          
Tubbs Spring Court 2023 LO/CS/DE Major 0.13 1,790 27,900$             

Sub-Total 1.08 12,623             390,825$          
Percent (%) 5.5% 4.9% 8.2%
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Road Paving by Repair Class

Road Year Paved Road Type
Repair 
Class Mileage Square Yds Cost Comments

Codfish Lane 2019 LO No Maint 0.53 6,271 81,143$             
Cannondale Road 2019 LO No Maint 0.46 5,927 53,847$             
North Avenue 2020 LO Major 0.23 2,460 98,405$             
Lagner Lane 2021 LO Major 0.46 4,358 112,840$          
Marschall Lane 2021 LO/CS/DE Major 0.13 1,863 43,875$             
Tobacco Road 2021 LO/CS/DE Major 0.38 3,570 105,300$          
Lords Highway 2022 LO Major 0.75 9,687 145,000$          Partial (Newtown to Birch Hill)
Merry Lane 2022 LO Major 0.73 10,232 275,500$          
Tannery Lane South 2022 LO Major 0.53 6,836 105,650$          
Trails End Road 2022 LO Major 0.76 10,702 232,600$          
Briar Oak Drive 2023 LO Major 0.51 7,130 129,900$          
Fall Ridge Road 2023 LO Major 0.11 1,557 59,000$             
Graylock Road 2023 LO/CS/DE Major 0.09 873 26,250$             
High Noon Road 2023 LO Major 0.63 7,376 99,000$             
Joanne Lane 2023 LO Major 0.46 6,987 137,500$          
Tubbs Spring Court 2023 LO/CS/DE Major 0.13 1,790 27,900$             
White Oak Lane 2023 LO Major 0.23 3,178 93,900$             

Sub-Total 7.12 90,797             1,827,610$      
Percent (%) 36.4% 35.1% 38.2%

School Road 2019 CO Minor 0.13 1,600 55,000$             Partial (~600')
Old Mill Road 2019 LO Minor 0.67 7,024 59,471$             
Little Fox Lane 2020 LO Minor 0.5 6,435 257,415$          
Farrell Road 2021 LO Minor 0.36 3,500 127,100$          Partial (Steep Hill to #30)
Godfrey Road West 2021 LO Minor 1.13 15,869 187,200$          
Goodhill Road Ext 2021 LO Minor 0.5 10,672 165,100$          
Farrell Road 2022 LO Minor 0.48 4,760 89,500$             Patrial (Good Hill to #30)
Broad Street 2023 LO Minor 0.48 6,716 189,000$          
Covenant Lane 2023 LO Minor 0.26 1,256 67,900$             
Greenfield Drive 2023 LO Minor 0.7 9,819 83,900$             
Heritage Lane 2023 LO/CS/DE Minor 0.35 4,527 187,500$          
Hillside Road North 2023 LO Minor 0.12 1,377 32,500$             
Kettle Creek Road 2023 LO Minor 1.21 15,652 349,000$          
Laurel Lake West 2023 LO Minor 0.22 2,831 59,000$             
Stonehenge Road 2023 LO Minor 0.47 4,409 92,900$             
Thorp Drive 2023 LO Minor 0.31 4,422 67,900$             

Sub-Total 7.89 100,869          2,070,386$      
Percent (%) 40.4% 39.0% 43.3%

Norfield Road 2020 CO Prevent 0.67 9,397 56,380$             
Steep Hill Road 2020 CO Prevent 0.95 14,468 224,304$          Partial (Old Hyde to Tannery S)
Lords Highway East 2021 LO Prevent 0.3 4,234 63,900$             Partial (Richmond to Davis)
Steep Hill Road 2021 LO Prevent 1.06 16,170 236,925$          Partial (Tannery to Davis)
Davis Hill Road 2022 CO Prevent 1.55 22,600 299,500$          Partial (Valley Forge to Steep Hill)

Sub-Total 4.53 66,869             881,009$          
Percent (%) 23.2% 25.9% 18.4%


